SANILAC COUNTY TREASURER APPLICATION FOR 2025 DOG LICENSE

For purchase or renewal of Sanilac County Dog License

Dog Owner Name		
Address		
City	StateZip	
Township, Village or City	Phone number	
Dog's Name	Breed	
Color/Markings	Male□ Female□ Neutered Male□ Spaye	ed Female□
Dog's birth mth/year	Veterinarian	
Vaccination Expiration		
	Signature of Dog Owner	
□ X=601□	2025 LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE	
	Purchased before February 28, 2025:	
7.000 (10.00)	Neutered/Spayed Dog	\$12.00
9 86 7 - 388	Neutered/Spayed Dog – *Senior Citizen Rate	\$7.00
cllpaid	Neutered/Spayed Dog - ** Veterans Rate	\$7.00
	Male or Female Dog	\$25.00
Programme of Programme	Male or Female Dog- *Senior Citizen Rate	\$20.00
	Male or Female Dog – **Veterans Rate	\$20.00
E 1000400-300	*Senior Citizen Rate – Owner of dog must be 65 years or older	T — 2.22

You may purchase or renew your dog license for this dog by simply mailing this form and a check for the fee stated above. **Also, you must mail in a current rabies vaccination certificate issued by a licensed veterinarian.** Your new license and tag will be mailed to you along with the return of your dog's rabies certificate. **If your dog is spayed or neutered, proof must be shown.**

Any Licenses Purchased after February 28, 2025 are \$40.00 (PER DOG)

*** If paying online please email proof of rabies and spay/neuter to tmohr@sanilaccounty.net ***

According to State Law (Act 339 of 1919) all dogs, four (4) months or older, must be vaccinated against rabies and have a current dog license.

Thank you for your cooperation, *Trudy M. Bowers*, Sanilac County Treasurer

Checks should be payable to the:

Mailing address:

SANILAC COUNTY TREASURER

60 W. SANILAC AVE., ROOM 204

SANDUSKY, MI 48471

ENFORCEMENT NOTICE – Officers are canvassing the county and will be issuing criminal citations for unlicensed dogs. Fines and costs will be in addition to the license fee. License your dog today to avoid criminal citation.